Catalogue 11-001E (Français 11-001F) ISSN 0827-0465
Friday, June 8, 2001
For release at 8:30 a.m.
MAJOR RELEASES
• Labour Force Survey, May 2001 3
Employment changed little in May (+10,000) following gains in March and April. This leaves
employment up 42,000 (+0.3%) over the first five months of 2001, slower than the pace of growth
over the last five months of 2000 (+1.3%). In May, the unemployment rate was 7.0% for the

electronic versions on diskette and -XCD are electronic
versions on compact disc.
How to order products
Order products by phone:
Please refer to the • Title • Catalogue number • Volume number • Issue number • Your VISA or MasterCard number.
In Canada and the United States call: 1-800-267-6677
From other countries call: 1-613-951-7277
To fax your order: 1-877-287-4369
Address changes or account inquiries: 1-800-700-1033
To order a product by mail write: Statistics Canada, Circulation Management, Dissemination Division, Ottawa, K1A 0T6.
Include a cheque or money order payable to Receiver General of Canada/Publications. Canadian customers
add 7% GST and applicable PST.
To order by Internet: write to order@statcan.ca or download an electronic version by accessing Statistics Canada’s
Web site (www.statcan.ca) under the headings Products and services and Fee publications ($).
Authorized agents and bookstores also carry Statistics Canada’s catalogued publications.
10 Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E
The Daily, June 8, 2001
Statistics Canada’s official release bulletin
Catalogue 11-001E.
Published each working day by the Communications Division, Statistics Canada,
10-H, R.H. Coats Bldg., Tunney’s Pasture, Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0T6.
To access The Daily on the Internet, visit our site at http://www.statcan.ca. To receive The
Daily each morning by E-mail, send an E-mail message to listproc@statcan.ca. Leave the
subject line blank. In the body of the message, type "subscribe daily firstname lastname".
Editor: Tom Vradenburg (613-951-1103, tom.vradenburg@statcan.ca)
Head of Official Release: Madeleine Simard (613-951-1088), madeleine.simard@statcan.ca
Published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. © Minister of
Industry, 2001. Citation in newsprint, magazine, radio, and television reporting is permitted
subject to the requirement that Statistics Canada is acknowledged as the source. Any other
reproduction is permitted subject to the requirement that Statistics Canada is acknowledged as
the source on all copies as follows: Statistics Canada, The Daily, catalogue 11-001E, along
with date and page references.
Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E 11
The Daily, June 8, 2001
RELEASE DATES: JUNE 11 TO 15
(Release dates are subject to change.)
Release
date
Title Reference period
11 New Housing Price Index April 2001
11 Industrial capacity utilization rates First quarter 2001
13 Government revenues and expenditures 2000/2001
14 New motor vehicle sales April 2001
15 Consumer Price Index May 2001
15 Labour productivity, hourly compensation and
unit labour cost
First quarter 2001
12 Statistics Canada - Cat. no. 11-001E